their tenare taas not extended further due to some unforcseen re&son, for atlenst
six (06) months for smooth functioning of the day to day actiaities of the office of
the Registrar usith s remuneration Rs.76,0001- (Rupees Sixteen thousand) only per
month and Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) only per month respectiaely as

per the preoious practice be ratifieil. Resolaed further that the Registrar and the
Einance Officet of this Unioersity be requested to process further regarding this.

03(h) To ratify the action of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor in re-constituting the House

[...]

Assistant (CDOE) in the office of the Finance Officer of the Unioersity purely on
tempornry basis for a period of six (06) months or until further 6rders zahicheoer is
earliel on a monthly rcmuneration of Rs.15,0001- (Rupees Fifteen thousand) only,
Rs.16,000/- (Rupees Sixteen Thousand) only and Rs.1.5,0001- (Rupees Fifteen
Thousand) only respectiaely ztith effect from the dnte of their joining the
Uniaercity. Resolaed further that the Finance Officer of this Uniaersity be

requested to send the joining reports of the incumbents concerned to the Registrar

[...]

@ an undertsking be submitteil by the institution to the effect that they can

accommoilate 360 students (60 students x 6 sections) ;
(ii) the number of faculty should be increased by two, to take it at leqst 24

commensurate with the qualificqtions as per the UGCIAICTE norms ;

(iii) a one-titne fee of Rs.15,00,0001- (Rupees fifteen lac) only to be ileposited
to Vidyasagar Uniaersity, in additionnl to other stipulated feeslcharges.

the committee considered the request letter and the Reztiew Report submitted
bV lQ City United World School of Business, Kolkata for extension of
ffilintion qnil recommends that :